Wheaton (IL) (8-3,1-2 CCIW) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (2-8,0-3 SCIAC)
12/29/23 at Voelkel Gymnasium, Claremont, CA

Date: 12/29/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT1 Total

Z‘t’t';?: dg;ggfg; Wheaton (IL) 23] 14| 18] 18] 11| 84

Site: Voelkel Gymnasium, Claremont, CA Pomona-Pitzer 13 23 23 14 8] 81

Wheaton (IL) 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Tate,Annie * 44 11-17 0-0 4-4 4-4 8 0 2 2 0 0 26

24  Oliver,Kate i 44 8-17 0-4 5-7 3-7 10 0 5 B 0 3 21

25 Richardson,Annika * 36 5-13 0-5 1-2 2-10 12 2 3 0 1 1 11

10 Mooney,Ana e 35 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 6

04  Schwen,Lily * 20 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 2 6 0 2 0

05 Faberowski,Alyssa 30 5-6 2-3 2-3 0-3 3 3 5 3 0 1 14

23 Martin,Alexis 13 2-3 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6

22  Trumbach,Petra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Hunter,Jenna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 33-64 4-16 14-21 10-30 40 7 17 16 1 9 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-17 64.71% 1-2 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67% 0-4 0.00% 4-7 57.14%

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67% 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55% 1-2 50.00% 5-7 71.43%

OoT 1 4-9 44.44% 0-2 0.00% 3-5 60.00%

Total 33-64 51.6% 4-16 25.0% 14-21 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none

Pomona-Pitzer 81

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 56

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Lee,Jadyn * 36 10-21 5-7 2-2 1-8 9 3 4 0 0 2 27

22 Homan,Abigail & 35 09-13 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 4 5 4 0 0 20

21  Lee,Emily * 41 6-14 4-10 0-0 0-4 4 3 5 4 0 3 16

12 Bennett,Ali & 32 4-9 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 1 2 10

33 Ogasawara,Michelle * 28 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 0

20 Drais,Katie 24  3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 8

24 Au,Kellie 26 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 1 0 2 0

14  Revill,Anna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 32-67 14-28 3-3 2-21 23 17 18 13 1 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15% 1-4 25.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-18 50.00% 5-9 55.56% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00% 4-6 66.67% 1-1 100.00%

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46% 2-5 40.00% 2-2 100.00%

OoT1 3-8 37.50% 2-4 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

Total 32-67 47.8% 14-28 50.0% 3-3 100.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 0
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 09:44 2-0 V2
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA ==

09:20 MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TATE,ANNIE ==
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA 09:09

== REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN

08:56 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA ==
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 08:37 4-0 V4
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA ==
FOUL by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA 08:10

08:10 FOUL by LEE,EMILY

08:10 TURNOVER by LEE,EMILY
GOOD 3PTR by MOONEY,ANA 07:42 7-0 V7
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA --

07:28 MISS LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA --
TURNOVER by SCHWEN,LILY 07:22

07:22 STEAL by BENNETT,ALI

07:10 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA --
TURNOVER by TATE,ANNIE 07:04

06:41 7-2 V5 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 06:14 9-2 V7

05:52 9-4 V5 GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEE,JADYN

MISS LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 05:42

REBOUND OFF by TATE,ANNIE --

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 05:39 11-4 V7

05:17 MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHWEN, LILY --

TURNOVER by OLIVER,KATE 05:06

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

SUB OUT by SCHWEN, LILY 04:55

SUB IN by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA 04:55

04:52 11-6 V5 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,ALI
-- ASSIST by LEE,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 04:24 13-6 V7
ASSIST by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA --

04:08 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by MOONEY,ANA 03:53
REBOUND OFF by TATE,ANNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 03:47 156 V9

03:25 15-8 V7 GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 03:05 17-8 V9

02:48 17-11 V6 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADYN

-- ASSIST by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 02:19 19-11 V8
ASSIST by OLIVER,KATE --

02:14 TURNOVER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
STEAL by OLIVER,KATE 02:14
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint) 02:01 21-11 V10

01:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

01:54 SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

01:54 SUB OUT by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE

01:54 SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN



SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA
SUB IN by MARTIN,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint)

STEAL by MOONEY,ANA
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

SUB IN by SCHWEN,LILY

SUB OUT by TATE,ANNIE

SUB IN by HUNTER,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by MOONEY,ANA

SUB OUT by SCHWEN,LILY
SUB IN by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA
FOUL by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

01:54
01:54
01:54
01:47
01:47
01:39
01:24
01:12
01:12
01:08
01:03
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:36

00:31
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:07

2nd Play By Play

21-13
23-13

V8
V10

SUB IN by REVILL,ANNA

SUB IN by DRAIS,KATIE

SUB IN by AU,KELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by DRAIS,KATIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LEE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by DRAIS,KATIE
TURNOVER by DRAIS,KATIE

SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY
SUB IN by LEE,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ALI

VISITORS: Wheaton (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer
10:00 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ALI
10:00 SUB OUT by REVILL,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by LEE,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
SUB OUT by MOONEY,ANA 10:00
SUB OUT by HUNTER,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by SCHWEN, LILY 10:00
SUB IN by TATE,ANNIE 10:00
09:54 TURNOVER by DRAIS,KATIE
STEAL by SCHWEN,LILY 09:54
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:47 25-13 V12
ASSIST by SCHWEN,LILY ==
09:35 MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KATE ==
TURNOVER by TATE,ANNIE 09:28
09:06 25-15 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ALEXIS(in the paint) 08:42 27-15 V12
ASSIST by OLIVER,KATE --
08:31 27-17 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA 08:21
08:21 STEAL by LEE,EMILY
08:15 MISS 3PTR by AU,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ALEXIS --
08:01 FOUL by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
GOOD FT by MARTIN,ALEXIS 08:01 28-17 V11
MISS FT by MARTIN,ALEXIS 08:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARTIN,ALEXIS 08:01 29-17 V12
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALEXIS 08:01
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA 08:01



07:49 29-20 V9 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,EMILY
-- ASSIST by LEE,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,KATE 07:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:18 SUB OUT by DRAIS,KATIE
07:18 SUB IN by BENNETT,ALI
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA(in the paint) 07:08
07:08 BLOCK by BENNETT,ALI
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,KATE o
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint) 06:57 31-20 V 11
06:54 MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TATE,ANNIE --
06:46 FOUL by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
06:45 SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
06:45 SUB IN by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA 06:41

== REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN
06:29 31-23 V8 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,EMILY
== ASSIST by LEE,JADYN

06:08 FOUL by AU,KELLIE
GOOD FT by OLIVER,KATE 06:08 32-23 V9
GOOD FT by OLIVER,KATE 06:08 33-23 V10
SUB OUT by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA 06:08
SUB IN by MOONEY,ANA 06:08
05:56 33-25 V8 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN
MISS JUMPER by MOONEY,ANA(in the paint) 05:33
= REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN
05:22 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHWEN,LILY =
TURNOVER by SCHWEN,LILY 05:17
05:17 STEAL by AU,KELLIE
04:56 33-28 V5 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ALI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
04:41 SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN
04:41 SUB IN by DRAIS,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,EMILY
04:19 MISS JUMPER by AU,KELLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA --
MISS LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ALI
03:59 MISS 3PTR by DRAIS,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE
03:42 MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA --
MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,ANA 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ALI
02:59 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ALI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TATE,ANNIE --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA 02:50 35-28 V7
ASSIST by OLIVER,KATE --
02:14 35-31 V4 GOOD 3PTR by DRAIS,KATIE
-- ASSIST by LEE,EMILY

01:58 FOUL by LEE,EMILY
01:57 SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY
01:57 SUB IN by LEE,JADYN

MISS FT by SCHWEN,LILY 01:57

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

MISS FT by SCHWEN,LILY 01:57

= REBOUND DEF by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE
01:37 MISS LAYUP by AU,KELLIE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:13 TURNOVER by BENNETT,ALI
STEAL by SCHWEN,LILY 01:13
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint) 01:00 37-31 V6

00:35 37-34 V3 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADYN
-- ASSIST by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by SCHWEN,LILY 00:23
00:23 STEAL by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE
00:07 37-36 V1 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SCHWEN,LILY 00:00
00:00 STEAL by LEE,JADYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer
10:00 SUB OUT by DRAIS,KATIE
10:00 SUB OUT by AU,KELLIE
10:00 SUB IN by LEE,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
09:52 TURNOVER by LEE,EMILY
STEAL by OLIVER,KATE 09:52
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA(in the paint) 09:24 39-36 V3
09:01 39-38 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
FOUL by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA 08:56
08:56 39-39 GOOD FT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
08:56 SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
08:56 SUB IN by REVILL,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA 08:39
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,KATE --
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint) 08:33
== REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN
08:08 TURNOVER by LEE,EMILY
STEAL by OLIVER,KATE 08:08
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,KATE 08:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
07:54 FOUL by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE
07:54 SUB OUT by REVILL,ANNA
07:54 SUB IN by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 07:54 41-39 V2
ASSIST by SCHWEN,LILY --
07:32 41-41 GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SCHWEN,LILY(in the paint) 07:10
== REBOUND DEF by LEE,EMILY
06:56 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by LEE,JADYN
06:51 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ALI
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KATE ==
06:39 SUB OUT by OGASAWARA ,MICHELLE
06:39 SUB IN by AU,KELLIE
SUB OUT by SCHWEN,LILY 06:39
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA 06:39
SUB IN by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA 06:39
SUB IN by MARTIN,ALEXIS 06:39
TURNOVER by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA 06:34
06:34 STEAL by LEE,EMILY
06:29 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KATE ==
MISS 3PTR by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA 06:22
REBOUND OFF by TATE,ANNIE ==
GOOD 3PTR by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA 06:13 44-41 V3

ASSIST by OLIVER,KATE ==



GOOD 3PTR by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA
ASSIST by OLIVER,KATE

MISS LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
STEAL by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,KATE

TURNOVER by OLIVER,KATE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOONEY,ANA
SUB IN by TRUMBACH,PETRA

TURNOVER by MARTIN,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by OLIVER,KATE

REBOUND DEF by TRUMBACH,PETRA

SUB OUT by TRUMBACH,PETRA
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA
GOOD FT by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TATE,ANNIE
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,KATE

FOUL by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Wheaton (IL)

05:53

05:38
05:16
04:53

04:46
04:25
04:03
04:03
03:54
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:24
03:06
02:53
02:36
02:36
02:25
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
01:56

01:27
01:23
01:23
01:07

00:52
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:34
00:17
00:00

4th Play By Play

44-43

47-43

47-46

47-48

49-48

49-50

49-53

50-53
51-53

51-56

53-56

55-56
55-59

V1

V4

V1

H1

V1

H1

H4

H3
H2

H5

H3

H1
H4

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ALI(in the paint)

ASSIST by AU,KELLIE

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN

GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by LEE,JADYN

TURNOVER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

STEAL by LEE,JADYN

SUB OUT by BENNETT,ALI

SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN

SUB IN by DRAIS,KATIE

SUB IN by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,EMILY
ASSIST by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

STEAL by LEE,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

FOUL by AU,KELLIE

SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY

SUB IN by LEE,JADYN

GOOD 3PTR by DRAIS,KATIE
ASSIST by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AU,KELLIE

SUB OUT by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE
SUB IN by LEE,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
ASSIST by LEE,EMILY

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA(in the paint)

09:51



REBOUND DEF by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA
TURNOVER by MARTIN,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by MARTIN,ALEXIS

SUB IN by MOONEY,ANA

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KATE

GOOD FT by OLIVER,KATE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by OLIVER,KATE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by MOONEY,ANA
ASSIST by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

BLOCK by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA
MISS JUMPER by TATE,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA
TURNOVER by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA

STEAL by MOONEY,ANA
MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OLIVER,KATE
SUB IN by SCHWEN,LILY

TURNOVER by SCHWEN,LILY

FOUL by SCHWEN,LILY
TURNOVER by SCHWEN,LILY
SUB OUT by SCHWEN,LILY
SUB IN by OLIVER,KATE

STEAL by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATE,ANNIE

MISS FT by OLIVER,KATE

57-59

58-59
59-59
59-61

62-61

62-63

64-63

H2

H1

H2

V1

H1

V1

REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

FOUL by LEE,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,EMILY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by DRAIS,KATIE

FOUL by LEE,JADYN

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

MISS LAYUP by AU,KELLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)

STEAL by AU,KELLIE
TURNOVER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN

SUB IN by BENNETT,ALI

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
STEAL by BENNETT,ALI

FOUL by BENNETT,ALI

TURNOVER by BENNETT,ALI

SUB OUT by AU,KELLIE
SUB IN by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

FOUL by LEE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ALI



03:04 64-65 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEE,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA(in the paint) 02:54 66-65 V1
02:27 66-68 H2 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA(in the paint) 02:07 68-68
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:02
02:02 SUB OUT by DRAIS,KATIE
02:02 SUB IN by LEE,JADYN
01:53 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ALI

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA --
GOOD LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 01:29 70-68 V2
ASSIST by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA --
01:02 70-71 H1 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADYN
-- ASSIST by BENNETT,ALI

MISS LAYUP by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint) 00:36
REBOUND OFF by TATE,ANNIE --
00:33 FOUL by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
00:33 SUB OUT by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE
00:33 SUB IN by AU,KELLIE
GOOD FT by TATE,ANNIE 00:33 71-71
GOOD FT by TATE,ANNIE 00:33 72-71 V1
FOUL by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA 00:21
00:10 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KATE --
00:07 FOUL by AU,KELLIE
GOOD FT by OLIVER,KATE(fastbreak) 00:07 73-71 V2
MISS FT by OLIVER,KATE(fastbreak) 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by AU,KELLIE
00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:07 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ALI
00:07 SUB IN by DRAIS, KATIE
FOUL by MOONEY,ANA 00:01
00:01 73-72 V1 GOOD FT by LEE,JADYN(fastbreak)
00:01 73-73 GOOD FT by LEE,JADYN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:01

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Wheaton (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer
MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,ANA 04:38
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA ==
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA(in the paint) 04:33
== REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN
04:20 MISS LAYUP by AU,KELLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KATE ==
GOOD LAYUP by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA(in the paint) 03:58 75-73 V2
03:55 FOUL by LEE,JADYN
MISS FT by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA 03:55
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA ==
03:53 FOUL by AU,KELLIE
03:53 SUB OUT by DRAIS,KATIE
03:53 SUB IN by BENNETT,ALI
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA(fastbreak) 03:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA(fastbreak) 03:53 76-73 V3
03:41 FOUL by AU,KELLIE
03:41 TURNOVER by AU,KELLIE
03:41 SUB OUT by AU,KELLIE
03:41 SUB IN by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,KATE 03:29

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by FABEROWSKI,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATE,ANNIE

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,KATE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TATE,ANNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,ANA

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ANNIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TATE,ANNIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TATE,ANNIE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,KATE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

78-73

78-75

80-75
80-78

82-78

83-78
84-78

84-81

V5

V3

V5
V2

V4

V5
V6

V3

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ALI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN
ASSIST by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ALI

MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADYN

FOUL by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by OGASAWARA,MICHELLE
SUB IN by DRAIS,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ALI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LEE,EMILY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADYN



